## CITY OF TATUM REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING March 9, 2020

The City Council of the City of Tatum met in regular session on **March 9, 2020**, at **5:30 p.m.** in the City Hall Meeting Room with the following members present:

Mayor - Clay Lassen

City Secretary – Rhonda Ross

City Alderman

Jeff Keller

Kim R. Smith

Tate R. Smith

Jack York

Dana Buddecke – Mayor Pro-Tem

## **CITIZEN'S COMMENTS:**

None

## **REGULAR BUSINESS:**

- 1. Mr. Jack York made a motion to approve the last month's minutes and checks written. Mr. Kim R. Smith seconded the motion and the motion passed with all voting for.
- 2. Mr. Kim R. Smith made a motion to approve the add/take off board members for the Tatum Housing Authority. Mr. Jeff Keller seconded the motion and the motion passed all in favor of.
- 3. Mr. Kim R. Smith made a motion to approve the Ordinance 2020-01 for the May 2, 2020 election. Mr. Tate Smith seconded the motion and the motion passed with all in favor of.
- 4. Mr. Jeff Keller made a motion to approve the resolutions for the grants (2020-01) Rifle Resistant Body Armor, and (2020-02) Additional Drug Interdiction Officers. Mr. Tate Smith seconded the motion and the motion passed all in favor of.
- 4. Mr. Kim R. Smith made a motion to adjourn @ 5:45 pm. Mr. Jeff Keller seconded the motion and the motion passed with all in favor of.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	
	Clay Lassen, Mayor
Rhonda Ross, City Secretary	•